
January 5 2026  1 Page:Published: THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY

        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

January 12,  2026 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-10805

25-W-10659

25-W-8873

25-W-10930

25-W-10878

WARRANT NO

1
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ADEWOLE, RYAN 

AIKEN, JAMON RASHOD 

BEALS, DAMEIN LAMONT 

BURNS, SATORIA LASHAWN 

CAMP, ASHLEY FAYE 

DEFENDANT

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

SPEEDING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

DUMPING/LITTERING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

M

M
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F

F

M

M

F
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001126453

000743303

001124790

001037457

001126508
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

January 12,  2026 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-10440

25-W-10774

25-W-10644

25-W-5312

25-W-10668

WARRANT NO

6

7

8

9

10

CONWAY, ANDREA 

DEAL, DESAREE ALICIA 

ECHAVARRIA, LUIS 

HARRIS, MYCAL ALEXANDER

MARQU 

HARVEY, HAQUANYS 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

IMPROPER PASSING ON LEFT

OPER VEH NO LIC PLATE OR DECAL

SALE OF TOBACCO TO MINOR

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

FAIL TO YIELD TO EMERG VEHICL*

POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F
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M

M

M

M

M

F

F

F
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001111973

001126421

001126315

001121725
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

January 12,  2026 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-10849

25-W-10850

25-W-10718

25-W-10193

25-W-10587

WARRANT NO

11

12

13

14

15

HICKMAN, CHYNA RAE 

HICKMAN, STEVEN ALLAN 

HINES, ANDREW FRANKLIN 

LIGUORI, BRITNEY MICHELLE 

LOWE, KAYLA DAWN 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

HEADLIGHTS REQUIREMENT

NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH

EVIDENCE

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

DUI  .08

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

M

M

M

M

F

M

M

F HOLLOWAY, PHILIP 
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001126482

001126481

000885393

000878161

000915993
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

January 12,  2026 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-10454

25-W-10843

25-W-6421

25-W-10780

25-W-10879

WARRANT NO

16

17

18

19

20

MARTIN, DONJ LEVAR 

MARTIN, TYRIE DEVONN 

MAXWELL, BRADLEY

ROYDRIEKUS 

MURPHY, KYLE WILLIAM 

NGO, CHARLOTTE 

DEFENDANT

IMPROPER TURN

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES
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M
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F
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F
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000866067

001126470

001069038

001119177

001126509
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

January 12,  2026 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-10589

25-W-10864

25-W-10889

25-W-3988

25-W-10690

WARRANT NO

21

22

23

24

25

NIMMER, ALEXIS 

RAINEY, CHRISTOPHER CURTIS

SABINO, JOSE PEREIRA 

SARGENT, JOAN 

SETTLERS, BOBBY JAMES 

DEFENDANT

SPEEDING

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

DUI-<21  .02

DRIVER USE DUE CARE/NO DISTRAC

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

EXPIRED TAG

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

DUI DRUGS MISD

U-TURN

TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH

EVIDENCE

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

EXPIRED TAG

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES
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000835729

001120696

001116453
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

January 12,  2026 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-10791

25-W-10867

25-W-10572

25-W-10053

25-W-10760

WARRANT NO

26

27

28

29

30

SMITH, FELICA ROSE 

SPARKS, JAMIE NICOLE 

SPENCER, ROSS CARSON 

THOMAS, SHARON ELAINE 

TRIM, MARQUETTE 

DEFENDANT

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE

TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (BASIC

RULES)

CHARGES
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001019633

001075790

001126262

001125804

001126415
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        STATE OF GEORGIA 

   ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT

January 12,  2026 at 01:30commence on P.M.,

JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT 

COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR

25-W-10947

WARRANT NO

31 WILSON, MICHAEL 

DEFENDANT

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

DUI DRUGS/ANY COMB 1-3 LS SAFE

OPEN CONTAINER

RECKLESS CONDUCT

CHARGES
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