

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY**  
**STATE OF GEORGIA**  
**JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT**  
**ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **January 12, 2026** at **01:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
1)	25-W-10805 ADEWOLE, RYAN <i>SOID: 001126453</i>	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M ) SPEEDING (M ) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
2)	25-W-10659 AIKEN, JAMON RASHOD <i>SOID: 000743303</i>	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF (M ) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
3)	25-W-8873 BEALS, DAMEIN LAMONT <i>SOID: 001124790</i>	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA (F ) FAIL STOP STOP SIGN (M ) DUMPING/LITTERING (M )	
4)	25-W-10930 BURNS, SATORIA LASHAWN <i>SOID: 001037457</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
5)	25-W-10878 CAMP, ASHLEY FAYE <i>SOID: 001126508</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY**  
**STATE OF GEORGIA**  
**JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT**  
**ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **January 12, 2026** at **01:30 P.M.**, **COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
6)	25-W-10440 CONWAY, ANDREA <i>SOID: 001111973</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
7)	25-W-10774 DEAL, DESAREE ALICIA <i>SOID: 001126421</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F ) IMPROPER PASSING ON LEFT (M ) OPER VEH NO LIC PLATE OR DECAL (M )	
8)	25-W-10644 ECHAVARRIA, LUIS <i>SOID: 001126315</i>	SALE OF TOBACCO TO MINOR (M ) MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M ) FAIL TO YIELD TO EMERG VEHICL* (M ) POSS DRUG RELATED OBJECT (M ) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
9)	25-W-5312 HARRIS, MYCAL ALEXANDER MARQU <i>SOID: 001121725</i>	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA (F )	
10)	25-W-10668 HARVEY, HAQUANYS <i>SOID:</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	

---

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY**  
**STATE OF GEORGIA**  
**JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT**  
**ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **January 12, 2026** at **01:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
11)	25-W-10849 HICKMAN, CHYNA RAE <i>SOID: 001126482</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	
12)	25-W-10850 HICKMAN, STEVEN ALLAN <i>SOID: 001126481</i>	HEADLIGHTS REQUIREMENT (M ) NO PROOF/NO INSURANCE (M ) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F ) REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC (M )	
13)	25-W-10718 HINES, ANDREW FRANKLIN <i>SOID: 000885393</i>	TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH (M ) EVIDENCE OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF (M ) MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ (M )	
14)	25-W-10193 LIGUORI, BRITNEY MICHELLE <i>SOID: 000878161</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F ) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (M ) DUI .08 (M )	
15)	25-W-10587 LOWE, KAYLA DAWN <i>SOID: 000915993</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )	HOLLOWAY, PHILIP

---

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY**  
**STATE OF GEORGIA**  
**JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT**  
**ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **January 12, 2026** at **01:30 P.M.**, **COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
16)	25-W-10454 MARTIN, DONJ LEVAR <i>SOID: 000866067</i>	IMPROPER TURN POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	(M ) (F )
17)	25-W-10843 MARTIN, TYRIE DEVONN <i>SOID: 001126470</i>	IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/NO SIGNAL POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	(M ) (F )
18)	25-W-6421 MAXWELL, BRADLEY ROYDRIEKUS <i>SOID: 001069038</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F )
19)	25-W-10780 MURPHY, KYLE WILLIAM <i>SOID: 001119177</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F )
20)	25-W-10879 NGO, CHARLOTTE <i>SOID: 001126509</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	(F )

---

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY**  
**STATE OF GEORGIA**  
**JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT**  
**ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **January 12, 2026** at **01:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
-------------------	------------------	----------------	-----------------

21)	25-W-10589 NIMMER, ALEXIS <i>SOID: 001126275</i>	SPEEDING PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F) DUI-<21 .02	(M ) (M ) (M )
-----	---	---	----------------------

---

22)	25-W-10864 RAINES, CHRISTOPHER CURTIS <i>SOID:</i>	DRIVER USE DUE CARE/NO DISTRAC (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
-----	---	--	--

---

23)	25-W-10889 SABINO, JOSE PEREIRA <i>SOID: 000835729</i>	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
-----	---	------------------------------------	--

---

24)	25-W-3988 SARGENT, JOAN <i>SOID: 001120696</i>	MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB (F) EXPIRED TAG (M) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (M) DUI DRUGS MISD (M) U-TURN (M)	
-----	---	--	--

---

25)	25-W-10690 SETTLERS, BOBBY JAMES <i>SOID: 001116453</i>	TAMPERING, TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE (M) REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC (M) EXPIRED TAG (M) PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F)	
-----	--	--	--

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY  
STATE OF GEORGIA  
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT  
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **January 12, 2026** at **01:30 P.M., COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
-------------------	------------------	----------------	-----------------

26) 25-W-10791 SMITH, FELICA ROSE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )  
SOID: 001019633

---

27) 25-W-10867 SPARKS, JAMIE NICOLE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )  
SOID: 001075790 PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )

---

28) 25-W-10572 SPENCER, ROSS CARSON PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )  
SOID: 001126262

---

29) 25-W-10053 THOMAS, SHARON ELAINE REVOKED/SUSPENDED DR LIC (M )  
SOID: 001125804 PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )

---

30) 25-W-10760 TRIM, MARQUETTE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST (F )  
SOID: 001126415 FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE (M )  
DUI ALCOHOL LESS SAFE (M )  
TOO FAST FOR CONDITIONS (BASIC (M )  
RULES)

**THE MAGISTRATE COURT OF COBB COUNTY  
STATE OF GEORGIA  
JUDGE NORMAN BARNETT  
ALTERNATIVE RESOLUTION COURT**

commence on **January 12, 2026** at **01:30 P.M.**, **COURTROOM M203, 2ND FLOOR**

---

<b>WARRANT NO</b>	<b>DEFENDANT</b>	<b>CHARGES</b>	<b>ATTORNEY</b>
31) 25-W-10947	WILSON, MICHAEL <i>SOID:</i>	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA (F ) DUI DRUGS/ANY COMB 1-3 LS SAFE (M ) OPEN CONTAINER (M ) RECKLESS CONDUCT (M )	

---